Wuling Power Generation Company and Shaoyang County Sign Agreement on Distributed PV Power Pilot Project

On November 12, 2021, Mr. Mo Yujun, Deputy General Manager of Wuling Power Generation Company, was invited to participate in the signing ceremony of investment projects for the fourth quarter of 2021 in Shaoyang County, and signed the *Investment Agreement on County-wide Rooftop Distributed PV Power Pilot Development Project in Shaoyang County*, with the government of Shaoyang County.

Mr. Mo expressed his gratitude to the government of Shaoyang County for its strong support to the Company and said that the Company would make full use of local resources and contribute to local development. The government of Shaoyang County expressed that it would continue to optimize the business environment, do a good job in securing investment, and ensure the smooth operation of the project with the greatest sincerity, the best policy and the best environment.

Both sides will jointly focus on the schedule, increase the allocation of relevant resources, and make every effort to promote the efficient completion and operation of the project, help Shaoyang transform and upgrade its energy mix, and accelerate the realization of the local targets of "peaking carbon emissions and carbon neutrality".